i) The Kyambogo University Research Agenda 
ii) The National Development Plan III 

iii) The United Nations Sustainable Development Goals 

B: Research Category 
Category one: One year research projects    
This category has financial support of up to: 

i) Twenty-five million Uganda Shillings (25,000,000/=) for Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences. 

ii) Forty million Uganda Shillings (40,000,000/=) for Science-based proposals.  

The funding will allow an extra provision of up to five million Uganda shillings (5,000,000/=) 

to purchase small equipment upon justification. (The purchased equipment shall remain 
the property of the University).   

Category two: Six months research projects  
The short-term research (not exceeding six months) will be funded to a maximum of fifteen 
million Uganda shillings (15,000,000/=). The choice of a project and why it is short- term 
has to be justified. 

C: Eligibility    
i) Applicants shall be full time Academic staff members of Kyambogo University.  

ii) The Principal Investigator (PI) shall be a PhD holder.  

iii) A PI on one project can be a Co-PI on not more than two running calls.